GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1581
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011

LAND RECORD OF BSNL
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether mapping/digitization of land records of all the Telecom PSUs including BSNL has been completed ;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh;
(c) the amount spent so far in this regard; and

(d) if not, the progress made in this regard so far and the target fixed for its completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) No amount has been spent so far in this regard.

(d) The number of land and building records uploaded is given below. The target fixed for completionis 31.12.2011.

S1. Name of Unit BSNL No. of land/building records
No. Land Building

1. Total BSNL 14376 20566

2. MINL Delhi 152 125

3. MTNL Mumbai 127 127

4. WMO 22 50

5. ITI 38 557

6. C-DOT 0 11
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